Features
• Meets or exceeds TIA/EIA-485A standard requirements
• 3 V to 5.5 V supply voltage
• Differential output voltage (VOD) exceeds 2.1 V at 5 V supply for PROFIBUS
compatibility
• High speed: up to 40 Mbps data rate
• More than 64 transceivers on the bus (up to 100 nodes)
• Integrated protections

Package information
DS14542 - Rev 3 page 28/35
8 Ordering information
Table 15. Order code
Order code Temperature range Package Marking
ST4E1216IDT -40 °C to +125 °C
SO-8
T4E1216I
ST4E1240DT -40 °C to +85 °C T4E1240
ST4E1240IQT -40 °C to +125 °C DFN8 240I
ST4E1216, ST4E1240
Ordering information
DS14542 - Rev 3 page 29/35
Revision history
Table 16. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
09-Jan-2024 1 Initial release.
12-Feb-2024 2
Added new part number ST4E1216.
Updated features and description on the cover page, Figure 1 and Table 14. Order code.
06-Nov-2024 3
Added new package DFN8 3 x 3 and Section 7.2.
Updated figure, features and device summary on the cover page, Figure 1, Table 3 and
Table 15.
ST4E1216, ST4E1240
DS14542 - Rev 3 page 30/35
Contents
1 Pin configuration . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2
2 Absolute maximum ratings and operating conditions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3
3 Electrical characteristics. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4
4 Test circuits . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8
5 Typical characteristics - All devices . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12
5.1 Typical characteristics - ST4E1240 - SO8 package . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
5.2 Typical characteristics - ST4E1216 and ST4E1240 - DFN8 package . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
6 Detailed description . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .20
7 Package information. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .24
7.1 SO8 package information. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24